
 

 

RESOLUTION NUMBER 2020-1 

 

BOROUGH OF PINE HILL 

COUNTY OF CAMDEN 

 

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING REGULAR MEETING 

DATES, AND OFFICIAL NEWSPAPERS FOR THE  

BOROUGH OF PINE HILL 

 

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Borough Council of the Borough of Pine Hill in 

the County of Camden and State of New Jersey hereby designates the dates for its 

regular meetings for the year of 2020 as follows: 

 

 

Saturday January 04           11:00 am           Reorganization Meeting 

Monday  January  13  7:30 pm Council Meeting 

Monday February  03  7:30 pm Council Meeting  

Monday  February  10  7:30 pm Council Meeting 

Monday March        02  7:30 pm Council Meeting  

Monday March         16  7:30 pm Council Meeting 

Monday April           06  7:30 pm Council Meeting  

Monday April           20  7:30 pm Council Meeting 

Monday May            04  7:30 pm Council Meeting  

Monday May            18  7:30 pm Council Meeting 

Monday June            01  7:30 pm Council Meeting  

Monday June            15  7:30 pm Council Meeting 

Monday  July             06  7:30 pm Council Meeting  

Monday July             20  7:30 pm Council Meeting 

Monday August        03  7:30 pm Council Meeting  

Monday August        17  7:30 pm Council Meeting 

Monday September   14  7:30 pm Council Meeting  

Monday September   21  7:30 pm Council Meeting 

Monday October       05  7:30 pm Council Meeting  

Monday October       19  7:30 pm Council Meeting 

Monday November    02  7:30 pm Council Meeting  

Monday November    16  7:30 pm Council Meeting 

Monday December     07  7:30 pm Council Meeting  

Monday December     21  7:30 pm Council Meeting 

     

       

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, this notice will be posted and published in 

accordance with P.L. 1975 C231, The OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT and all 

meetings will be held in the Pine Hill Borough Hall at 45 W. 7th Ave, Pine Hill, NJ 

08021. 

 

 

Adopted:  January 4, 2020 

      

Patricia Hendricks, RMC 

 


